
Driver Name Car Result Fastest Average Top 5 Avg Top 10 Avg Top 15 Avg

1 James Zlaman 1 17/6:08.705 20.992 21.689 21.241 21.450 21.604

2 David Kilroy 5 17/6:09.317 21.240 21.725 21.432 21.528 21.622

3 Matt Green 7 17/6:13.326 21.364 21.960 21.639 21.794 21.903

4 Lorraine Ashby 6 16/6:00.830 20.989 22.552 21.243 21.376 22.087

5 Damien Kent 4 16/6:01.283 21.717 22.580 22.044 22.237 22.495

6 Craig Turbett 3 15/6:04.785 22.606 24.319 22.683 22.986 24.319

7 Vaughan Brewer 2 13/5:59.395 22.479 27.646 23.156 24.819

8 David Carroll 8 13/6:03.612 24.446 27.970 25.329 25.862

Car 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Name Zlaman Brewer Turbett Kent Kilroy Ashby Green Carroll

Lap 1 1/20.992
18/6:17.856

8/49.059
8/6:32.472

6/23.725
16/6:19.600

4/22.788
16/6:04.608

5/22.932
16/6:06.912

2/21.485
17/6:05.245

3/22.338
17/6:19.746

7/26.560
14/6:11.840

Lap 2 1/20.994
18/6:17.874

8/22.479
11/6:33.459

6/23.963
16/6:21.504

5/23.862
16/6:13.200

4/21.531
17/6:17.936

2/20.989
17/6:01.029

3/21.799
17/6:15.165

7/26.438
14/6:10.986

Lap 3 1/21.529
18/6:21.090

8/22.889
12/6:17.708

6/25.841
15/6:07.645

5/22.159
16/6:06.981

4/21.721
17/6:15.043

2/21.152
17/6:00.547

3/21.584
17/6:12.419

7/31.667
13/6:06.882

Lap 4 1/21.841
17/6:02.763

8/25.884
12/6:00.933

6/34.222
14/6:17.129

5/21.717
16/6:02.104

4/21.743
17/6:13.690

2/21.850
17/6:03.273

3/21.828
17/6:12.083

7/26.326
13/6:00.721

Lap 5 1/21.988
17/6:04.970

8/23.189
13/6:13.100

6/22.606
14/6:05.000

5/22.631
16/6:02.102

3/21.611
17/6:12.429

4/26.717
17/6:21.456

2/21.364
17/6:10.304

7/24.446
14/6:19.224

Lap 6 1/21.286
17/6:04.452

7/22.527
14/6:27.396

6/23.145
15/6:23.755

5/22.213
16/6:00.987

3/21.678
17/6:11.779

4/21.414
17/6:18.553

2/21.966
17/6:10.824

8/36.401
13/6:12.316

Lap 7 1/21.736
17/6:05.175

7/24.696
14/6:21.446

6/22.699
15/6:17.574

5/22.462
16/6:00.759

3/21.554
17/6:11.013

4/21.501
17/6:16.691

2/21.664
17/6:10.462

8/25.837
13/6:07.111

Lap 8 1/21.645
17/6:05.523

7/29.816
14/6:25.943

6/22.624
15/6:12.797

5/21.993
17/6:22.128

2/21.643
17/6:10.628

4/21.370
17/6:15.016

3/21.970
17/6:10.840

8/26.712
13/6:04.629

Lap 9 1/21.787
17/6:06.063

8/32.326
13/6:05.249

6/22.886
15/6:09.518

5/22.671
17/6:22.492

2/21.632
17/6:10.307

4/21.442
17/6:13.849

3/22.218
17/6:11.603

7/25.223
13/6:00.548

Lap 10 1/22.521
17/6:07.742

8/28.358
13/6:05.590

6/22.711
15/6:06.633

5/22.137
17/6:21.876

2/21.240
17/6:09.385

4/23.335
17/6:16.134

3/22.220
17/6:12.217

7/25.817
14/6:25.598

Lap 11 1/21.515
17/6:07.562

8/26.475
13/6:03.643

6/23.070
15/6:04.762

4/22.215
17/6:21.492

2/21.758
17/6:09.430

5/29.518
16/6:04.761

3/21.947
17/6:12.297

7/25.943
14/6:23.562

Lap 12 1/22.108
17/6:08.251

8/25.806
13/6:01.296

6/22.773
15/6:02.831

4/23.025
17/6:22.320

2/22.054
17/6:09.887

5/23.205
16/6:05.304

3/22.079
17/6:12.551

7/25.322
14/6:21.141

Lap 13 1/21.603
17/6:08.174

7/25.891
14/6:27.041

6/25.852
15/6:04.750

4/23.267
16/6:00.788

2/21.560
17/6:09.628

5/22.442
16/6:04.825

3/22.443
17/6:13.242

8/36.920
13/6:03.612

Lap 14 1/21.417
17/6:07.882

6/23.618
15/6:04.002

4/23.299
16/6:01.645

2/21.456
17/6:09.280

5/21.553
16/6:03.398

3/22.033
17/6:13.336

Lap 15 1/22.121
17/6:08.427

6/25.050
15/6:04.785

4/22.492
16/6:01.526

2/22.029
17/6:09.628

5/21.566
16/6:02.175

3/21.785
17/6:13.136

Lap 16 1/21.792
17/6:08.555

5/22.352
16/6:01.283

2/21.378
17/6:09.240

4/21.291
16/6:00.830

3/22.038
17/6:13.231

Lap 17 1/21.830
17/6:08.705

2/21.797
17/6:09.317

3/22.050
17/6:13.326

Top Qualifiers

Pos Driver Name Best Result

1 James Zlaman 17/6:08.705 (5)

2 David Kilroy 17/6:09.317 (5)

3 Matt Green 17/6:13.326 (5)

4 Lorraine Ashby 16/6:00.830 (5)

5 Damien Kent 16/6:01.283 (5)

6 Craig Turbett 15/6:04.785 (5)

7 Vaughan Brewer 13/5:59.395 (5)

8 David Carroll 13/6:03.612 (5)
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